(ATTACHMENT 5) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID REQUESTS

Purchase Requisition Number: CR021913
Contract Number: C025027
Vendor Number: V0369942

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On May 1, 2016 the Milwaukee Board of School Directors (“MPS” or “Board”) and College Entrance
Examination Board dba The College Board (“Contractor”) entered into Professional Services Contract
number C025027 (“Contract”) with a term of June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2017. The Contract, (] 2),
provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual written consent of the parties. The parties now
mutually agree to extend the Contract for the first additional one-year period.

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second term from June 1, 2017 through May 31, 2018 under the
same terms and conditions as set forth in the Contract, except as specifically set forth below.

The amount to be encumbered on the Contract shall not exceed $400,000.00 in Year 2.
In accordance with 19 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:

1. Paragraph 3 is modified to include the following provision: “Attachment B” is replaced with
“Attachment C”

2. Paragraph 8 of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“Contractor understands and agrees that financial responsibility for claims or damages to any
person, or to Contractor’s employees and agents, shall rest with the Contractor. Contractor and its
subcontractors shall effect and maintain any insurance coverage, including, but not limited to,
Workers’ Compensation, Employers’ Liability, General Liability, Contractual Liability,
Automobile Liability and Umbrella Liability to support such financial obligations. The
indemnification obligation, however, shall not be reduced in any way by existence or non-
existence, limitation, amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable under
Workers’ Compensation laws or other insurance provisions.

The minimum limits of insurance required of the Contractor by MPS shall be:

Workers’ Compensation Statutory Limits

Employers’ Liability $100,000 per occurrence
General Liability $1,000,000 per occurrence/$2,000,000 aggregate
Auto Liability $1,000,000 per occurrence

Umbrella (excess) Liability $1,000,000 per occurrence

The Milwaukee Board of School Directors shall be named as an additional insured under
Contractor’s and subcontractors’ general liability insurance and umbrella liability insurance.
Evidence of all required insurances of Contractor shall be submitted electronically to MPS via its
third party vendor, EXIGIS Risk Management Services. Waivers and exceptions to the above
limits will be in the sole discretion of MPS and shall be recorded in the EXIGIS system, which
records are incorporated into this Contract by reference. The certificate of insurance or policies of
insurance evidencing all coverages shall include a statement that MPS shall be afforded a thirty



Purchase Requisition Number: CR021913
Contract Number: C025027
Vendor Number: V0369942

(30) day written notice of cancellation, non-renewal or material change by any of Contractor’s
insurers providing the coverages required by MPS for the duration of this Contract.”

CONTRACTOR

N

Date: q {\7/ !\"]’

College Entrance Examination Board

dba The College Board
250 Vesey Street
New York, NY 10281

Tax ID:

Budget code(s): SDVOSSBDCI-ECTS

Board Approval Date: Ll {] 3 O,

Reviewed By:

isk Management

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

By: UZ@U(?E}»@

Kari H RacZ J.D,, Acting Director
Procurement & Risk Management

Date:j! 1 )n

By:

Darienne B. Driver, Ed D.
Superintendent of Schools

Date: SD‘L{ {‘]

By: =R o >

Mark A. Sain, President
Milwaukee Board of School Directors

Date: 3 ~ 23 -~ /7

Date: JID/Z)//‘:?



Attachment C

© CollegeBoard SpringBoard

2017-2018 Materials Order Form
To place an order: Return signed order form with purchase order/check to:
FAX: 646-607-2881 OR EMAIL: SpringBoardOrders@collegeboard.org

Questions? Contact the SpringBoard Team 877-999-7723
Step 1. Enter Your Contact Information
School Name

Contact for Materials
Contact Email Address:

[Contact Phone:
IT Contact Name/Email:
9, e e Qua ( 2 £ 10 8] O
Location Type Ship To Contact
Ship Location Phone
Address 1 Email *
Address 2 Special
City Delivery
State, Zip instructions:

Step 3. Indicate Payment and Sign Order Form (ORDER WILL NOT BE PROCESSED WiTHOUT A SIGNATURE BELOW)

Select Payment Type: v PO#
Y verify that the Inf and di d on this form are accurate and that 1 am authonzed to approve this order on behalf of the district/schools indicated. | understand and accept the terms and conditions
outlined in the "Policies” section of this form.
Print Name Title Signature Date
Course 1 - 20140 978-1-4573-0148-3 | $17.75 $ - 978-1-4573-0155-1 { $91.00 $ -
Course 2 - 20140 978-1-4573-0149-0 | $17.75 $ - 978-1-4573-0156-8 ] $91.00 $ -
Course 3 - 20140 978-1-4573-0150-6 | $17.75 $ - 978-1-4573-0157-5 | $91.00 $ -
Algebra 1-20140 978-1-4573-0151-3 | $18.75 $ - 978-1-4573-0158-2 | $94.00 $ -
Geometry - 20150 978-1-4573-0152-0 | $19.25 $ - 978-1-4573-0159-9 | $98.00 $ -
Algebra 2 - 2015@ 978-1-4573-0153-7 | $19.25 $ - 978-1-4573-0160-5 | $98.00 $ -
Precalculus - 2015@ 978-1-4573-0154-4 | $19.25 $ - | 978-1-4573-0161-2 { $98.00 $ -
Integrated Math | 2017® 978-1-4573-0542-9 $17.75 S - 978-1-4573-0549-8 | $98.00 $ -
Integrated Math I 2017© 978-1-4573-0543-6 | $19.25 $ - 978-1-4573-0550-4 | $98.00 $ -
Integrated Math Ill 20170 978-1-4573-0544-3 $19.25 $ - 978-1-4573-0551-1 | $98.00 $ -
| MothTotal | soo0 |
Math Strategy Poster Set (2 Posters)| $8.95 $ -

Continue to Page 2 for ELA Materials

Completed 3/29/2017 © 2014 The College Board, All Rights Reserved Pagelof3



ollegeBoard [ aBoarc
0 018 O
Grade 6 - 20180 978-1-4573-0835-2 | $18.95 $ 978-1-4573-0842-0 { $92.00 $ -
Grade 7 - 20180© 978-1-4573-0836-9 | $18.95 $ 978-1-4573-0843-7 | $92.00 $ -
Grade 8- 20180 978-1-4573-0837-6 | $18.95 $ 978-1-4573-0844-4 | $92.00 $ -
Grade 9 - 20180 978-1-4573-0838-3 | $19.95 $ 978-1-4573-0845-1 | $98.00 $ -
Grade 10 - 20180 978-1-4573-0839-0 | $15.95 S 978-1-4573-0846-8 | $98.00 $ -
Grade 11 - 2018© 978-1-4573-0840-6 | $19.95 $ 978-1-4573-0847-5 | $98.00 $ -
Senlor English - 2018© 978-1-4573-0841-3 | $19.95 $ 978-1-4573-0848-2 | $98.00 $ -
CRW - Grade 6 20180 978-1-4573-0877-2 | $8.99 s 978-1-4573-0884-0 | $29.99 $ -
CRW - Grade 7 20180 978-1-4573-0878-9 | $8.99 $ 978-1-4573-0885-7 | $29.99 $ -
CRW - Grade 8 20180 978-1-4573-0879-6 | $8.99 $ 978-1-4573-0886-4 | $29.99 $ -
CRW - Grade 9 20180 978-1-4573-0880-2 | $8.99 S 978-1-4573-0887-1 | $29.99 $ -
CRW - Grade 10 2018© 978-1-4573-0881-9 | $8.99 $ 578-1-4573-0888-8 | $29.99 $ -
CRW - Grade 11 2018© 978-1-4573-0882-6 | $8.99 $ 978-1-4573-0889-5 | $29.99 $ -
CRW - Grade 12 2018® 978-1-4573-0883-3 | $8.99 $ 978-1-4573-0890-1 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 6 20180 978-1-4573-0891-8 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0898-7 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 7 20180 978-1-4573-0892-5 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0895-4 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 8 20180 978-1-4573-0893-2 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0900-7 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 9 2018© 978-1-4573-0894-9 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0901-4 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 10 2018© 978-1-4573-0895-6 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0902-1 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 11 2018® 978-1-4573-0896-3 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0903-8 | $29.99 $ -
CWW - Grade 12 20180 978-1-4573-0897-0 | $9.99 $ 978-1-4573-0904-5 | $29.99 $ -
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 6© 2016CRWWWGRGESE | $12.95 $
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 7@ 2016CRWWWGR7SE | $12.95 $
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 8@ 2016CRWWWGRSSE | $12.95 $
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 9© 2016CRWWWGRSSE | $12.95 $
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 100 2016CRWWWGR10SE] $12.95 $
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 11© 2016CRWWWGR11SE} $12.95 $
CRW/CWW Bundle - Grade 12 2016CRWWWGR12SE] $12.95 $
£LA Total $0.00
Math Total $0.00
ELA Strategy Poster Set (3 Posters) | $12.95 S Shipping (10%) $0.00
Overall Total $0.00
Continue to Page 3 for Terms and Conditions
Completed 3/29/2017 © 2014 The College Board, All Rights Reserved Page2of3






